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Complies with FDA performance standards 320ug0u
for laser products except for deviations
pursuant to Laser Notice No. 50, dated

June 24, 2007

LASER RADIATION __ AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE
CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT

Emitted wavelength - 44 m

Max. Pulse energy: 0.13 mJ, Pulse duration: 1.34 ms
kB WRRABBEERS 220K E
Hik:449-461 nm

BAMAKER: 0.13 mJ, Hotdial: 134 ms

RAYONNEMENT LASER
EXPOSITION DIRECTE DANGEREUSE POUR LES
YEUX APPAREIL A LASER DE CLASSE 2

longueur donde : 449-461 nm

maximum énergie de impulsion : 0.13 mJ,

durée de impulsion :1.34 ms

FHEY BREESNEENY 2AENES

$:449-461 nm

AR W: 013 mJ, ARGHIEL: 1.4 ms

GB 7247.1-2012 / IEC/EN 60825-1:2007

CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT _ IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
PRODUITLASER DE CLASSE 1 _IEC/EN 60825-1:2014

3. ROl 30 7|E A HRE 2ty

LASER APERTURE
ARG ZAE
(=]

MSIRATE
OUVERTURE LASER
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21X cm QIK| cm 21K cm QIK] cm 21K mm
50 110.7 43.6 62.3 24.5 154.7 60.9 231.3 91.1 934
60 132.8 52.3 74.7 294 185.7 73.1 277.6 109.3 112.1
70 155.0 61.0 87.2 34.3 216.6 85.3 323.9 127.5 130.8
80 177.1 69.7 99.6 39.2 247.6 97.5 370.1 145.7 149.4
90 199.2 78.4 112.1 441 278.5 109.7 416.4 163.9 168.1
100 2214 87.2 124.5 49.0 309.5 121.8 462.7 182.2 186.8
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70 150.8 59.4 94.2 37.1 209.6 82.5 315.1 1241 80.1
80 172.3 67.8 107.7 42.4 239.5 94.3 360.1 141.8 91.5
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140 301.5 118.7 188.5 74.2 419.2 165.0 630.2 248.1 160.2
160 344.6 135.7 2154 84.8 479.0 188.6 720.3 283.6 183.1
200 430.8 169.6 269.2 106.0 598.8 235.7 900.3 354.5 228.9
250 538.5 212.0 336.5 132.5 748.5 294.7 1125.4 4431 286.1
300 646.2 254 .4 403.9 159.0 898.2 353.6 1350.5 531.7 343.3
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HZ(E= "3 1") HDMI 0|2 720p/1080i A1 St 553t 75Mhz fE= A|CH 2.25Gbps2| £ &2
A S L L
D= (EE "#HZ3F 2") HDMI 0| &2 340Mhz EE= Z|CH 10.2Gbps 2 A&t o0 O|= S X HDMI
HO|ZE ALY == U&= 2|10 LHYZ0|H, S7tst= M 20| B/E= S7t5HH= AA0M A2 0
&0 2 FE510] 1080p A B E $_|—;L'c§- == QUELICH ot 1% 70|22 WQXGA AlH|OF 2 L|E (2560
x 16002| S &) 22 O =2 &= C|AZ 0| E =8 = JUSLICL

. 100/ O| & 9| HDMI #A|O| & G VtESS = JUSLIN?
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Q. 0| =20| HDMI 215 HO|E QK] O{E A & == USLIN?
2E HDMI MZ2 HDMI &5 A FZ0o| Ysto 2 M =M of o3t o150| HePtL|Ch gLt
HDMI 217} Q= a1|0|;; %I*&OWE M2 A|YEX] 2 7é°7r A &= A& LICEH HDMI
Licensing, LLC= HDMI & &7} A|HO0|M M= AL E| =5 57| ¢ s

ZALSIL|CH AH[X= ST AA S M= SIAM AHOlES + %Iﬁrf 0] E& L L,
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I=

ZHH HO[HAE

RHO|E DH3660Z DU3661Z

ClAZg 0] & TIo &t & 0.65" DLP 7| & TIo| Bt & 0.67"DLP 7| &
1 4,500 ANS| 2 H A 5,000 ANS| 2H A

SR PSS 1080p(1,920 x 1,080) WUXGA(1,920 x 1,200)
E|C] S WUXGA(1,920 x 1,200)@60Hz

ot 20,000:1

g o|N =H/7d 20,000+A|ZH(E|O| X @& 2t0[E 2AMZ)

S AHH] 1.39~2.09:1

O|O|X] A7|(CHZH M) 25.9"~324.9"

FAFAL

1.2m~10m(3.9ft~32.8ft)

FALH= F#2.42~2.97, f=20.7~31.05mm

= Hlg 1.5x

ot HH| 16:9

7|2 omAl 115%(Z X $&0l) 1108.5%(F A £01)
7|aE BE T=2l/=E +30°

15, 31 - 91.4kHz

24~30Hz, 47~120Hz

3D S 0fl (DLP® Link™, HDMI 1.4(2F2{0| 3D)

AT 7 10W(THAH)

d=0|E ol (==%l)

ZAaH =2 VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, SXGA+, UXGA, WUXGA@60hz, Mac

SDTV/(480i, 576i)/EDTV(480p, 576p)/HDTV(720p, 1080i, 1080p), NTSC(M,
3.58/4.43MHz), PAL(B,D,G,H,|,M,N) SECAM(B,D,G,K,K1,L)

HDMI v1.4(x3), VGA-In, 2C|2 22 ' HDMI v1.4(x3), HDBaseT, VGA-
(OIL] %), VGAOut, 2L &3( In, 2C[2 13 (0[L] H), VGAOuU,

/0O & ZE OJL| ™), USB EtY A M I(5V/1.5A), | RC|2 =24(0|L| H) USB EtY A
RJ45(10/100Mbps), RS232, USB( | ™A (5V/1.5A), RJ45(10/100Mbps),
MH|A) RS232, USB(A{H| )

SAR HOIS &, ¥ O2E(R T = 2 H)

2ot &R Kensington® 2ot =&, E0Qt Ht, 7|THE &5

A7|(WxDxH) 395 x 340 x 135mm(15.5" x 13.4" x 5.3")(ADJ 3= ¢12)

24 7kg(15.4lbs)

AHg 7t A S| A

22 o 35dB/33dB(YEH/ET™ 2 E)

M S5 AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz

330W(EI0|E 2 E: bt 260W(
2I0|E BC: M),

0.5W O2HECH7| 2= HH), 2w
Oj2HCH7| ZE: Ao =2 7{7])

340W(2I0|E B E: 2Hh 270W(
2}0|E R E: MH),

0.5W O|2HCH7| B E: FHF), 2w D2t
(Ch7] 2= Ao =2 747))
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g | P N |
as | sy | sss sos | FER ) mmue | veamnc | HDMUDVY
(KHz) (Hz) -
NTSC - 15.734 60 o (FS) - -
szlébxlm - 15.625 50 o (FS) - -
700 x 400 31.5 70.1 - o o
640 x 480 315 60 - o(FS/TB/SBS) | o(FS/TB/SBS)
640 x 480 35 66.667 - MAC13 MAC13
640 x 480 37.86 72.8 - o o
640 x 480 375 75 - o o
640 x 480 43.3 85 - o o
640 x 480 61.9 119.5 - o (FS) o (FS)
800 x 600 37.9 60.3 - o(FS/TB/SBS) | o(FS/TB/SBS)
800 x 600 46.9 75 - o o
800 x 600 48.1 722 - o o
800 x 600 53.7 85.1 - o o
800 x 600 76.3 120 - o (FS) o (FS)
832x624 | 49.722 | 74.546 - MAC16 MAC16
1024 x 768 48.4 60 - o(FS/TBISBS) | o(FS/TB/SBS)
1024 x 768 56.5 70.1 - o o
1024 x 768 | 60.241 | 75.02 - MAC19 MAC19
1024 x 768 60 75 - o o
1024 x 768 68.7 85 - o o
1024 x 768 97.6 120 - o (FS) o (FS)
1152 x 870 | 68.68 | 75.06 - MAC21 MAC21
VESA T 1280 x 720 45 60 - o(FS/TB/SBS) | o(FS/TB/SBS)
1280 x 720 90 120 - o (FS) o (FS)
1280 x 768 47.4 60 - o (FS) o (FS)
1280 x 768 47.8 59.9 - o (FS) o (FS)
1280 x 800 49.7 59.8 - o(FS/TB/SBS) | o(FS/TB/SBS)
1280 x 800 62.8 74.9 - o o
1280 x 800 71.6 84.9 - o o
1280x 800 | 101.6 | 119.9 - o (FS) o (FS)
1280 x 1024 64 60 - o (FS) o (FS)
1280 x 1024 80 75 - o o
1280 x 1024 | 91.1 85 - o o
1280 x 960 60 60 - o (FS) o (FS)
1280 x 960 85.9 85 - o o
1400 x 1050 | 65.3 60 - o (FS) o (FS)
1440 x 900 55.9 59.9 - o (FS) o (FS)
1600 x 1200 | 75 60 - o (FS) o (FS)
1680 x 1050 | 64.67 | 59.88 - ° o
1680 x 1050 | 529 | 59.95 - o o
1920 x 1080 | 67.5 60 - o (FS) o (FS)
1920 x 1200 | 74.038 | 59.95 - ° o
Vivitek - D366 A|2|= 47 A& 2YM v2.0




A8 HE A 5. 714
+8 | =X HEx HDMI/DVI/
Mz | saE | s73 | sA% | Se> @Ede | veamnc | LORVOV
(KHz) | (Hz) —video ase
480i 15.734 | 60 - o (FS) - o (FS)
SDTV :
576i 15.625 | 50 - o (FS) - o (FS)
576p 31.3 50 - o (FS) - o (FS)
EDTV
480p 315 60 - o (FS) - o (FS)
720p 375 | 50 : o (FS) ; o(FS/TB/SBS/
FP)
720p 45 60 ] o (FS) ] o(FS/TB/SBS/
FP)
1080i 33.8 60 - o (FS) ] o(FSITB/SBS)
1080i 28.1 50 - o (FS) - o(FS/TB/SBS)
HDTV
1080p 27 24 - o - o(TB/FP)
1080p 28 25 - ° - o(TB/FP)
1080p 33.7 30 - o - o(TBIFP)
1080p 56.3 50 - o (FS) ; o(FS/TB/SBS)
1080p 67.5 60 - o (FS) ; o(FS/TB/SBS)
o X FIp%
Rk
FS => oA T
TB => &Sl2 A
SBS => AP
FP => Z2 oj
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FCCZ&1

=2 &H|= FCce ﬁw THE 150) T2 AHE|0] B S2h2 FIXIS 717|9) ¢ & Epots Ao
HhS{ & L O} 0|a1 SHH = THIZ AN SHOM MHEE [ S8 M2 HE 2| X0 B2
®23}7| 9ot HQL|Ct

2 Fuls oM S0k 0fUXIS M4, AFBSLT WA 5 9100 R 0} 0f 2t BX|512
NSBIA ol 2 SH0| 5] 712 OF|& % USLICH 274 X|o0|M £ TH|S 5530 K2
7192 OF[& THs A0 Yo 92 AFBAHE AtHI2 7HIS ARE 20| 278 LT

F4 MARIL YAHOR SOUSHK| %2 I E W T 2 HELE AL 2 Hu| S 5Y
Agto| 227t 8 4 YBLCH

7HLFCF
£ B 221 C|X| 2 7|7|= 7HLICtH ICES-0032 & LICt.

o1 o

=
- O

FCC-B, UL, CCC, CE, KC, CB, CU, RoHS, ICES-003(7§L-tC})

=2 ME2 HAESHA W 7|6HK| $o™ S = A= 7Bt A 7|22 ZyEY = ASLCH HX,
F EE= og HEO et xfe -EE H7|SHMA 2. AN HE = www.eiae.orgl| O XA & 3|

(Electronic Industries AII|ance)01| 2O AR,
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7. RS-232 £

[

o
AT MO HHE ALESH0] Z2HEH KO E ot BH
AZEQIOE Sl siE 2= HOIHE 7t 2 = JAS LT
o= O 75 =
R HE £ 9600bps
Ol O|Ef H|E 8H|E
f 2| E| 93
X—|x| Hl = 1
S & H o =
I gy
s gy 1g
s HEHO HFAt= "op 0|1, 1 F2 25 HH X HH
|Ef b R“jf"ASCII hex 0D"2 Z&iLIC}. OE'EJQI Mol ¥ddE A&

op[SP]<&t& FH>[SPI<HET 74>[CR]
Opx|AX-| oz II-% H Edol o :I:I:A|°"|—| |:|.
[SP]0|'|—|'°| J_HH o _-H-_A|°|‘L| [:|-

[CRIYYH F=& 742X 2| & "CR" X "ASCIl hex OD"E HA|gtL|CH.

A A
28 wis 332l 2%

32 YHSHAHLE Windows 220 E EO|'E

24 =25 /¢ 4 EXt 5 49

Query current setup ? Question mark "?" indicates querying
current setup

Setup = <settings> Syntax: Symbol "=" suffixed with setup
values

Increase setup order of + Some settings are changed in steps.

adjustment items Symbol "+" indicates changing one step up

Decrease setup order of - Some settings are changed in steps.

adjustment items Symbol "-" indicates changing one step
down

Execute operation command None Certain operation commands execute after
input without further setting or regulators.

ofl:

Mo g5

IEN-EE

T2 5E] B8 OALX]

Query current brightness

op bright ?[CR]

OP BRIGHT =50

Set up brightness

op bright = 100[CR]

OP BRIGHT = 100

Out of range or not support

op bright = 200[CR]

OP BRIGHT = NA

Illegal command

op abright = 100[CR]

*Illegal format#

Vivitek - D366 A|2|=
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7. RS-232

75 i3E A%H |7 Inc |Dec EXE %t
Auto Source auto.src vV vV 0 = Off
1=0n
HDMI Color Space color.space vV |V 0 : Auto
1:RGB
2:YUV
HDMI Range hdmi.range vV Vv 0 : Auto
1:Full
2 : Limited
Instant Motion instant.motion vV Vv 0: Off
1:0n
Video AGC video.agc vV Vv 0 : Off
1:0n
Video Saturation video.saturation vV Vv Vv |V 0~100
Video Tint video.tint vV IV Vv |V 0~100
Closed Caption cc vV |V 0 : Off
1:0n
H Position h.pos v VvV [V \V -5~+5
-100 ~ +100(Auto Sync
Off)
V Position V.pos v vV |V \V -5~+5
-100 ~ +100(Auto Sync
Off)
Phase phase vV Vv Vv |V 0~31
clock clock vV [V Vv |V -5~+5
Auto Sync auto.sync vV |V 0 : Off
1:0n
HDBaseT Control hdbaset vV vV 0 : Off
1:0n
HDBaseT Connect hdbaset.connect \% 0 : Disconnect
1 : Connected
3D threed VvV vV 0 : Off
1 : DLP-Link
2:IR
3D Sync Invert threed.syncinvert |V |V 0 = Off
1=0n
3D Format threed.format vV vV 0 : Frame Sequential
1: Top / Bottom
2 : Side by side
3 : Frame Packing
Signal Power On signal.poweron vV Vv 0 : Off
1:0n
Picture Mode pic.mode vV vV 0:Presentation
1:Bright
2:Movie
3:Game
4:sRGB
5:DICOM
6:User
Brightness bright vV VvV v |V 0~100
Contrast contrast vV Vv vV V 0~100
Projector Light projector.light vV |V 0 : Off
1:0n
HSG/Red Gain hsg.r.gain vV Vv Vv Vv 0~100
HSG/Green Gain hsg.g.gain vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Blue Gain Hsg.b.gain vV [V Vv |V 0~100
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7Is i3E AH™ 7| Inc |Dec [EXE|Zt
HSG/Cyan Gain hsg.c.gain vV Vv [V Vv 0~100
HSG/Magenta Gain hsg.m.gain \ \ vV |V 0~100
HSG/Yellow Gain hsg.y.gain vV [V VvV |V 0~100
HSG/Red/Saturation hsg.r.sat V VvV [V Vv 0~100
HSG/Green/Saturation hsg.g.sat vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Blue/Saturation Hsg.b.sat vV Vv [V Vv 0~100
HSG/Cyan/Saturation hsg.c.sat vV IV Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Magenta/Saturation hsg.m.sat vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Yellow/Saturation Hsg.y.sat vV Vv [V V 0~100
HSG/Red/Hue hsg.r.hue vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Green/Hue hsg.g.hue vV Vv [V Vv 0~100
HSG/Blue/Hue Hsg.b. hue vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Cyan/Hue hsg.c. hue vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/Magenta/Hue hsg.m. hue vV VvV [V V 0~100
HSG/Yellow/Hue Hsg.y. hue vV [V Vv |V 0~100
HSG/White/Red Gain hsg.wr.gain vV Vv Vv VvV 0~100
HSG/White/Green Gain hsg.wg.gain \ \ vV |V 0~100
HSG/White/Blue Gain Hsg.wb.gain vV |V Vv |V 0~100
Brilliant Color bri.color \% vV [V VvV 0~10
Sharpness sharp vV [V Vv |V 0~31
Gamma gamma vV |V 0=1.8
1=20
2=22
3=24
4 = B&W
5 = Linear
Color Temperature color.temp vV |V 0 = Warm
1 = Normal
2 = Cold
White Balance /Red Offset  |red.offset vV [V Vv |V -100 ~ +100
White Balance /Green Offset |green.offset vV Vv [V VvV -100 ~ +100
White Balance /Blue Offset  |blue.offset vV [V Vv |V -100 ~ +100
White Balance /Red Gain red.gain vV [V Vv |V 0~ 200
White Balance /Green Gain |green.gain V V [V Vv 0~200
White Balance /Blue Gain blue.gain \ \ vV |V 0~200
Picture Mode Reset pic.mode.reset V
Aspect Ratio aspect vV Vv 0 =Fill
1=4:3
2 =16:9(16:10)
3 = LetterBox
4 =2.35:1
Digital Zoom zoom vV [V Vv |V -10 ~ +10
V Keystone v.keystone vV [V vV |V -30 ~ +30
H Keystone h.keystone vV [V Vv Vv -30 ~ +30
4 Corner Top Left X 4corner.tlx vV [V Vv |V 0~ +60
4 Corner Top LeftY 4corner.tly vV Vv [V Vv 0~ +60
4 Corner Top Right X 4corner.trx vV [V Vv |V 0~ +60
4 Corner Top RightY 4corner.try V VvV [V VvV 0~ +60
4 Corner Bottom Left X 4corner.blx vV [V Vv |V 0~ +60
4 Corner Bottom Left Y 4corner.bly \Y V vV |V 0~ +60
4 Corner Bottom Right X 4corner.brx V vV [V VvV 0~ +60
4 Corner Bottom Right y 4corner.bry \ \ vV |V 0~ +60
H Image Shift img.hshift vV VvV Vv V -50 ~ +50
V Image Shift img.vshift vV VvV Vv |V -50 ~ +50
Vivitek - D366 A|2|= 52 AL EHAM v2.0



AHE 2EA

7. RS-232

ofm

7Is i3E M |¥7||Inc |Dec EXE |2
Projection projection Vv 0 = Front
1 =Rear
2 = Front+ Ceiling
3 = Rear + Ceiling
Test Pattern test.pattern vV |V 0 = Off
1= Grid
Direct Power On direct.poweron vV |V 0 : Off
1:0n
Light Mode light.mode vV Vv 0: Normal (100%)
1: Eco (80%)
2: Custom Light
(25~100)
Custom Light custom.light vV [V Vv |V 25 ~100
Fan Speed fanspeed vV VvV 0 = Normal
1 = High
IR Control ir.control vV Vv 0 : Front/Rear IR On
1:Front IR On
2 :Rear IR On
Remote ID remote.id vV |V 0 : Default(IDO)
1:1D1
2:1D2
3:1D3
4:1D4
5:1D5
6 :1D6
7:1D7
NetWork Status net.status \Y 0 : Disconnect
1 : Connected
NetWork / DHCP net.dhcp vV Vv 0 = Off
1=0n
NetWork / IP Address net.ipaddr vV vV <string>
NetWork / Subnet net.subnet vV V <string>
NetWork / Gateway net.gateway vV Vv <string>
NetWork / DNS net.dns vV vV <string>
NetWork Apply net.apply \% 0 : Cancel
1:0K
Standby Power standby.power vV Vv 0 : Normal
1:ECO
2:0nByLlLan
3:0n By HDBaseT
No Signal Power Off nosignal.poweroff |V |V 0~36
Sleep Timer sleep.timer vV Vv 0~120
Volume volume vV Vv Vv |V 0~10
Mic mic vV |V 0 : Off
1:0n
Blank Screen Color blankscreen.color |V |V 0 = Black
1 =Red
2 = Green
3 = Blue
4 = White
Logo logo vV Vv 0 = Off
1=0n
Message message vV |V 0: Off
1:0n
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Inc

Dec

EXE

MENU Position

menu.position

: Cneter
:Up

: Down
. Left

: Right

MENU Timer

menu.timer

: Off
: 20
140
: 60

MENU Translucent

menu.trans

: Off
: 50%
: 100%

Keypad Lock

keypad.lock

: Off
:On

Security Lock

security.lock

:Up
: Down
. Left
: Right

Security Unlock

security.unlock

:Up
: Down
. Left
: Right

P ON_2A2APON_2A2PON_LOWN—_LOPWON-~O0O E\J
-~

Language

lang

0 = English

1 = French

2 = German

3 = Spanish

4 = Portuguese
5 = Simplified Chinese
6 = Traditional Chinese
7 = ltalian

8 = Norwegian

9 = Swedish

10 = Dutch

11 = Russian

12 = Polish

13 = Finnish

14 = Greek

15 = Korean

16 = Hungarian
17 = Czech

18 = Arabic

19 = Turkish

20 = Vietnamese
21 = Japanese
22 = Thai

23 = Farsi

24 = Hebrew

25 = Danish

Reset All

reset.all

Source Info

source.info

<string>

Light Hours 1

light1.hours

<string>

Light Hours 1 Reset

light1.reset

Remote Code

remote.code

<string>

Software Version

sw.ver

<string>

Serial Number

ser.no

< LK K KKK

<string>

Auto Image

auto.img
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kS iz M ¥7||Inc |Dec [EXE %
Light 1 Status light1.stat \% 0 = Off
1=0n
Model model \ <string>
Pixel Clock pixel.clock V <string>
H Refresh Rate h.refresh V <string>
V Refresh Rate v.refresh \ <string>
Blank blank vV vV 0 = Off
1=0n
Power On power.on \Y
Power Off power.off V
Projector Status status Vv 0 : Reset
1 : Standby
2 : Active
3 : cooling
4: Warming
5: Power Up
Mute mute vV |V 0: Off
1:0n
Freeze freeze vV Vv 0 : Off
1:0n
Input Select input.sel vV |V 1:RGB
4: Video
6: HDMI 1
9: HDMI 2
12: HDMI 3
15: HDBaseT
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Vivid Color. Vivid Life

Vivitek EMEA 2 A}
Zandsteen 15
2132 MZ Hoofddorp
The Netherlands
74 MH|A 8l 7|= X H:
AQU-Z9YU QT 9A|~2F 64|

A0{(E): 0333 0031993

=: 02317266 9190

=2+A: 018 514 8582
=H|: +31 (0) 20 721 9318

A brand of AISELTA
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